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Re: FOLLOW UP ON SURVEY AUTHORITY: LOT 13 (PART) PLS-232 (08-09-2022)

1 message
JOHN REY CAYABO <jrgcayabo@gmail.com> Mon, Sep 12, 2022 at 7:55 PM
To: R4B PENRO Palawan <penropalawan@denr.gov.ph>
Cc: R4B CENRO Roxas Palawan <cenroroxaspalawan@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>,
ARDTS MIMAROPA <ardts.mimaropa@gmail.com>
Dear PENRO Cayatoc,
Good day!
Relative to your letter reply dated 08/31/2022, a copy of PENRO memorandum dated 06/07/2022 was issued to CENRO Roxas
pertaining to the request for survey authority in favor of Lot 163, PLS 232. It was stated thereto that survey authority cannot be
recommended due to technical concerns.

Per verification with CENRO Roxas, referring to their letter dated 08/08/2022 herein attached, another report was already
emailed to your office last 07/11/2022 in response to your findings and memo dated 06/07/2022.

With the reply from CENRO Roxas since 07/11/2022 regarding your concern, we would like to follow-up the approval for the
survey authority over the above mentioned lot.

We do hope that since CENRO Roxas was able to sent their reply to your office, this will expedite the issuance of the survey
authority. We would like to reiterate that the request has been pending for a year already.

Thank you and keep safe!

On Friday, September 9, 2022, R4B PENRO Palawan <penropalawan@denr.gov.ph> wrote:

Dear Sir/Madam:

Good day!

Kindly confirm receipt of this email.
Thank you.

Yours truly,

FELIZARDO B. CAYATOC
Provincial Environment
and Natural Resources Officer

DENR-PENRO Palawan
Bgy. Sta. Monica

Puerto Princesa City
5300 Palawan
PHILIPPINES

Email: penropalawan@denr.gov.ph
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Website: www.denrpalawan.tk

Telephone Numbers:

Office of the PENRO +63 (48) 434-8791
Information Desk +63 (48) 433-5638
Planning Office +63 (48) 433-2050
Cashier's Office +63 (48) 433-1391

4 attachments

Screenshot_20220911_203328.jpg
703K

Screenshot_20220911_203935_com.microsoft.skydrive.jpg
819K

received_1097846831117640_edit_81620594948482.jpg
195K

ﬂ 2022-6440.pdf
1239K

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=907 12b6050&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1743764856195933022%7Cmsg-f%3A1743764856195... 2/2


http://www.denrpalawan.tk/
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=90712b6050&view=att&th=183318e5d95e635e&attid=0.1&disp=inline&realattid=8aa397a74efb7523_0.1&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=90712b6050&view=att&th=183318e5d95e635e&attid=0.2&disp=inline&realattid=5bd56c0996ad590f_0.1&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=90712b6050&view=att&th=183318e5d95e635e&attid=0.4&disp=inline&realattid=1fc23dbccf452fb_0.1&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=90712b6050&view=att&th=183318e5d95e635e&attid=0.3&disp=attd&realattid=6aacc60da2efd89a_0.1&safe=1&zw

